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Ordenes de Salida
R
(e] 5 L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais P
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
ROQUET
DYNAMITE Z PUIGNERO, Laura
1 QUINTENDER / 109271 13253 ES
VELUTHAPRACHT / 2009 LAURA ROQUET
/ CASTANA / ZANG PUIGNERO / HARVEY
R.
CICER:)SCENEIF:AVEVMEL zZ/ FRANCO
2 112479 MARTINEZ, Luis 2142 ES
EVI V.D. SONNIUSWIJK /
Y.ANANTARA / NONE
2008 / TORDA / BWP
BARCELO
JEWEL'S TOUCH MARTINEZ,
3 CLINTON / QUALITY V/D 115667 Palomla 196008 ES
HEFFINCK / 2003 / JOSE MARIA DE
TORDA / BELGA ANTONIO Y MIGUEL
/ NONE
SANGRIA DE LA MATEOS
ROQUE RODRIGUEZ,
5 122361 Pedro Fernando 5042 ES
KANNAN / ANNALENA 3 /
JOSE M2 MATEOS
2006 / ALAZANA / SF
SALGADO / NONE
i Rouet 1 0ASs
6 MOUCHE X QREDO DE 120510 LEPPER, Sergio 15905 ES
MIGUEL PINA IRITIA
PAULSTRA / 2006 /
~ / NONE
CASTANA / SF
LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
ARIEL Ignacio
7 REGGI BOY / JOYA DE LA 82873 JUAN IGNACIO 1290 ES
CORONA X QUALISCO I LASQUETTY ALONSO
/2006 / ALAZANA / CDE / SANTOS
FERNANDEZ
MELENDI
ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL
SCOTLAND YARD MORALES, Juan
9 SIRIOSO / ROMA / 2003 / 27443 Ignacio 3548 AR

CASTANA / CDE

JESUS ANTONIO
RUEDA MARTINEZ /
JAVIER SALAS



oS

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

AZELLAY
FOR PLEASURE / HELDIN
I/ 2005 / TORDA / KWPN

MY LADY DE COUSO
CENTAUER Z / JOLIDA X
LADALCO /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

BEAUJOULAIX VAN
UILENHOF
NABAB DE REVE / HERA
/2001 / ALAZANA / BWP

SINDBAD D'AUGE
QUIDAM DE REVEL /
HERA BRULAIRE / 2006 /
ALAZANA / SF

HINNEKE VAN HET
EELSHOF
QUICKFEUER VAN
KOEKSHOF / QRSULA
VAN HET EELSHOF /
2007 / ALAZANA / BELGA

CALLUCIA VH
BLOEMENHOF Z
CALLUCCIO Z / FLY-AWAY
VH BLOEMENHOF / 2009
/ TORDA / ZANG

DODI DEL MASET
DRY SAC DEL MASET /
IDRA DEL MASET X
INDRET DEL MASET /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

MAMBO ROCK
APACHE D"ADRIERS /
TOPLESS DU COTIL /
2000 / ALAZANA / SF

QUASAR DU
TONNERRE
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
FOUDRE DU TONNERRE
X GAVERDI X /2004 /
NEGRA / SF

QUILATE DEL DUERO
EPHEBE FOR EVER /
GAOXING DU STER /
2004 / CASTANA / SF

TROPHEE DE
RIVERLAND
QUIDAM DE REVEL /
JIPSY DU THEIL / 2007 /
BAYO / SF

L.A.C.

83759

85542

85251

113104

88560

125469

127399

23039

116787

42665

115958

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CALVO JIMENEZ,
Carlos
VIRGINIA OCANA
ROJO / KRUSE
HORST GUENTER

COUSO AZNAR,
José Francisco
INVERSIONES VILPA
SL/Y.COUSO

MARQUIEGUI
DIAZ-CANEJA,
José M2
JOSE MARIA
MARQUIEGUI
RODRIGUEZ / NONE

GREDILLA
PEREDA, Alfonso
ALFONSO GREDILLA

BASTOS / NONE

MIRET DURAN,
Patricia
MIDUMAR 411 P, S.L.
/ NONE

MALDONADO

YSASI, Jacobo

BARMAR SPORT
HORSES S.L. / NONE

GIL GOMEZ,
Alvaro
ALVARO ALFONSO
GOMEZ / Y.DEL
MASET

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Emilio
EMILIO GARCIA-
TORRES BODELON /
NONE

PARTOUCHE
SABAH, Nathan
NATHAN PARTOUCHE
/ LUCY PARTOUCHE

ROQUET
PUIGNERO, Laura

ROQUET PUIGNERO
/ NONE

ROQUET
PUIGNERO,
Alfons
LAURA ROQUET /
NONE

L.D.N.

336971

15930

33295

16402

33891

17326

16399

147211

222567

13253

13252

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

FR

ES

ES



oS

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

UNDIGO VANNETAIS
SILVIO / GWENN
VANNETAISE X

GALOUBET A /2008 /
ALAZANA / SF

TIPTOP DE CERAN
TINKA'S BOY / PLUME DE
CERAN / 2007 / TORDA /

AA.

UTE DU CHAIGNE

DIAMANT DE SEMILLI /
BADILLA X AFRICAN JOY
XX /2008 / CASTANA / SF

DIAMANT DE JOMPI
UGANO SITTE / TROIKA
V/D BURCHT / 2009 /
CASTANA / BELGA

VIDOCQ DE LA BY

NEWTON DE KREISKER /
ELEGIE DES COURLIS /
2009 / CASTANA / SF

FAMEUS
TYGO / CITOLOMA Z /
2010 / CASTANA / KWPN

DUKA'S UNIJA
CARETINO / MISSION | /
2004 / CASTANA / HOLST

QUITO D'ANJOU
CALVARO / CALINE D
“ANJOU X SOIR D'AVRIL /
2004 / CASTANA / SF

DEVOTION
CALVARO Z / LANITHA X
BELISAR / 2008 /
CASTANA / KWPN

HIDRA
ORDAGO / NEIGE DE LA
COUR X CUMANO / 2009

/ CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

120863

124019

108000

119321

126962

110517

112170

132495

122547

89604

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Carmen

CARMEN GARCIA-
TORRES SOLANO /
NONE

DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA, Maya
MAYA DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA /
FRANCOIS
BOUCHARD

LOPEZ DE LA
SERNA, Gaella
JOSE JUAN FUMERO
HERNANDEZ /
PHILIPPE SOURDILLE

SANCHEZ-
ARCILLA
ARTINANO,
Alvaro
EMILIO GARCIA-
TORRES BODELON /
NONE

HONRUBIA
ALVARINO, Miguel

HA HORSES
TRADING, S.L. /
NONE

GONZALEZ
PORRAS, Jael
EVA PORRAS
ALARCON / NONE

TRAVNER, Hana
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION /

KUHN CHRISTIANE

TAMAMES
YRAOLA, Adolfo
LOLA MAURI
LAMADRID / LA
MEMBROLLE SUR
LONGUENEE

HERNANDEZ
YANGUAS, Inés
CESAR HERNANDEZ
GARCIA / NONE

ALMANSA
AGUILAR,
Francisco
CRIA CABALLAR DE
LAS FFAA. / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FEAA.

L.D.N.

14425

145098

164700

15975

273636

33288

198460

17902

53353

206720

Pai

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

HOOLIGAN
HEARTBREAKER /
CADENCE DU RUISSEAU
Z /2007 / TORDA / ZANG

TCHAO DE TOSCANE
COULEUR RUBIN /
OMBRE DE TOSCANE /
2007 / CASTANA / SF

FA DE SALINAS
CLASSE VDL / ECLAIRE X
ESCUDO 1 /2010/
NEGRA / CDE

SARRACENO
LORD SACRAMENTO /
INDIANA X
CONQUISTADOR /2006 /
CASTANA / CDE

VIVALDI
D'HYRENCOURT
UDANCER HERO / SISI
D'HYRENCOURT / 2005 /
ALAZANA / BELGA

TOP LULU
QUIDAM DE REVEL /
UELEME / 2007 /
ALAZANA / SF

APRIAMO Z
ANDIAMO Z / CITAV CB
BOX Z X CARTHAGO /
2003 / CASTANA / ZANG

FANSI BOY PUIGROQ
INDRET DEL MASET /
CHAPKA 11l X NEMROD
DE BAUSSY /2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

120718

122209

110199

144316

107739

115739

127045

82276

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

NIETO CARPIO,
Paula
JOSE MANUEL NIETO
ALITE / NONE

CERDIDO
GASTESI, Angel
SILVIA CRISTOBAL
PINA / LES HARAS

NATIONAUX

FERNANDEZ GIL-
FOURNIER,
Ignacio
MARIA PILAR GIL
FOURNIER / Y.COR
DE SALINAS

FRANCO
MARTINEZ, Luis
ANA UHAGON /
MONTE-PALACIO

BARCELO
MARTINEZ,
Paloma
PALOMA BARCELO /
NONE

VERDU VIDAL,
Otti
OTTI VERDU VIDAL /
NONE

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ,
Pedro Fernando
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / NONE

ROQUET
PUIGNERO, Laura

ROQUET PUIGNERO
/ GANADERIA
PUIGROQ

L.D.N.

17732

1167

15898

2142

196008

220324

5042

13253

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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